## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI), ROUSE AVENUE COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.

## **ORDER**

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Branch In-charge, Computers, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi is appointed as Co-ordinator for the purpose of providing Video Conferencing facility/recording of evidence or any such requests received from Court of another state or union territory of India.

In case Sh. Sanjay Kumar Dubey is on leave or not available, next senior most official available on duty in the Computer Branch shall act as Co-ordinator for the above said purpose.

( Vinay Kumar Gupta )
Principal District& Sessions Judgecum-Special Judge(PC Act)(CBI)
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi.

No.Misc./Gaz./RACC/2022 4075-4080-0

Dated 29/07/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Officer In-charge, Computer Branch & Care Taking Branch, RACE, New Delhi.
- 2. Sh. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Branch In-charge, Computers, RACC, New Delhi.
- 3. The Chief Prosecutor (CBI)/(ACB), Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.
- A. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi with the request to upload the same on the official website.
- 5. The P.S. to undersigned.

Principal District& Sessions Judgecum-Special Judge(PC Act)(CBI) Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.